

Partial amendment of rules of Culture, Learning & Libraries (Midlands)

Rule 27

Delete 'six' and substitute 'seven'.

Rule 61 (c)

Delete 'a year' and substitute '3 years'.

Rule 64

Delete the rule and substitute with:

'The Employee Representative Director shall retire from office at the annual general meeting at which their term is to expire.'

Rule 68 (b)

Delete 'three' and substitute 'two'.

Rule 71 (g)

Delete 'next annual general meeting of the Society (unless re-appointed)' and replace with 'annual general meeting of the Society at which their term is to expire.'

Signatures of three members

Signature of the secretary

5/11/2019